Law Office Report #28

May 1, 978

Page 1

answers given Via

· SECTION ONE: TAXES

1. Regarding the 25 for whom no extension of time was filed in time. the following is Buddy's advice. I realize that Evelyn's mother does not want to do this; I am only writing it out so that it; can be clearer than the limitations of the radio allow. . . there is some rationality to it ...

People residing or traveling outof the US are granted an automatic extension til June 15. (See page 485 of your yellow Master Tax Guide, which is a rough summary of the Code.) The question is, do they have to file a request for extension or does it come automatically. Buddy first thought they had to file a request, but after checking his CCH IRS Code, suggested the following as a way out, since it offers another way of getting an extension, not automatic, but still a second chance for people who have not filed the official request. For instance, for people in areas where the official IRS extension form is unavailable, or mail is slow, etc.

He says the person filing late should fill out their tax return and then attach a statement on a separate piece of paper, saying:

I qualify under Section 1.6081-2(a)(5) of the Income Tax Regulations for an extension of time for filing the tax return; I am a U.S. citizen residing out of the United

You can also modify that last part and say "traveling" instead of residing, whichever applies.

The advantage is that in cases where it is known that people will not be getting refunds but rather have to pay taxes and thus will pay penalties if not filed by April 15, those people who fall in this category who are out of the US can have a chance to avoid being penalized by filing their return before 6/15 and attaching the above statement. The drawback is that you would have to mail them direct, not sending them here but sending them direct to IRS. Also, you would have to send the tax payments from there. and not from here, I suppose, sine if the mail was directedhere first, that would defeat your claim of residing or traveling out of the US. If you decided to do it, maybe you could use travelers' cheques... Whatever you decide, we will do; it just sounds like this is an alternative to paying a penalty on top of a tax payment.

Finally, this only is the federal; the people still have to do their State returns too. I did not ask Buddy about any similar foreign extension for State returns.

B4h(12)

- 2. Regarding your doing peoples' returns over there and sending them here, would you please have themwrite out ther own? I realize that is extra work, but as far as sending it in, it's bad enough that they all come to the same p.o. box. At least use the same in! pen! It appears from the way returns come here that Harold and Tish are both in the same place, with the people; I had thought maybe Harold was in SRI, but since he is in SR3, it would not seem unreasonable for people to write out themselves their returns with his or Tish's direction.
- 3. We got another notice from the Mendocino County Assessor re Danny Kutulas' "Earth Moving" business property statement unfiled; we had already written this up and been told to ignor it; does this still remain the same?
- 4. Regarding the Janaro business property report from for Mendocino County: Claire got a 1 month exension to file this; it was written up in Law Office Report #26, by Bonnie. The month was up today, Bonnie told me last night, and she will file the form as Tish directed, but they will deduct from the depreciation schedule those automobiles which are obviously not on the ranch but were listed by Tish in the 1976 schedule.
- 5. Regarding the Ranch audit, Bonnie is agreeable to telling the audit people about Richard doing it and his being out of the country with the records; however, the hang-up is that legally she says, those records are supposed to be on the premises. She cannot find any 1977 records anyway to work with so far, and we assume that you already have them over there. Harold was supposed to have taken them with him. Is there a possobility he packed them in a truchk and the trunk has not arrived yet?

She called tonight; what the audit people want are the actual check stubs, receipts; they do not want recap sheets. If there are check stubs and cancelled checks for 1977 there on the Ranch and she finds them, she will havethem xeroxed plus the receipts and the rest of the stuff, and send it over piecmeal as people go out. I can see that we will probably ask for more time because it is already May 1 and they want to see this stuff in June. As people go out, I will packageup what she sends me and send it to you in the briefcase. She understands that Richard and Tish will do it and she doesnt have to spend time on it.

B4B(123)

LAW OFFICE REPORT #28

May 1, 1978

Page 3

from June

SECTION 2.

- 1. See attached mail we've received from Walt Chapman of Boswelli Chapman agency in Indianapolis regarding properties in Indiana. He is saying that property insurance payments are due on 4399 South Shelby Street, Indiampolis (Esther's property); and 1415 North College, 2356 North College, and 2327 North Broadway. Do you want us to renew the insurance on these properties?
- Mail for Essie Mae Towns from her attorney; see that the power of attorney she signed unnotarized will not be enough. The letter is self-explanatory. Don't know how you will handle it but here it is.
- 3. Earl Johnson's interest in estate: We received letter from attorney probating the estate saying accountant is now working on estate tax return so they can case out the estate and make distribution of property. Closing should come soon. Letter was dated 4/27. This is just status report; nothing on your end to be done, nor on ours, til we hear further from probate attorney.
- 4. Marietta Davis see attached letter and copies of court papers which she sent us this week; apparently Brian Davis took money from his paper route, when he was in her care, so she says, and the San Mateo Times has sued her for \$432. She wants us to pay, and she's also demanding back child support which she says Bob Davis owes her.
- 5. Melvin Lowery his behavior has become so erratic now that we would like very much to work on getting his probation cut down and sending him over. He works well under A.J., consistent and responds to supervision. But in other situations, he is emotionally very immattire, sexually mixed up, and tonight he was seen by the 802 Fell landlord standing in the apartment window, screaming out loud, and exposing himself. He was also seen doing this by ! Wary Donnell and the rest of the 802 Fell tenants. We sent Rudy over to counsel with him. Leona says that she talks to him every day about his behavior, and he'll stop while she's looking at him but as soon as she's turned away, he's off again, cussing in front of seniors, and always trying to draw attention to himself. A lot like Pat Keeler gets whenshe's not taken her insulin regularly, or like when Warie L used to act just before she went over.

B46 (124)

May 3, 9978 page #

LAW OFFICE REPORT #28

· from June

5, continued - Melvin Lowery....

We are afraid he will get not only himself but the Temple in trouble if he sticks around here much longer. He comes up for annual probation review in June, though his probation is not over til October 1078. Leona and A.J. both want him to go over as soon as possible, and you might check with Eue for more background. We hadoriginally discussed speaking with his San Francisco probation officer, showing slides, and sending in letters, trying for either a shorter probation date or placing him in our custody.

B 4/ (125)

LAW OFFICE REPORT #28

May 1, 1978

Page 3

from June

SECTION 2.

1. See attached mail we've received from Walt Chapman of Boswell-Chapman agency in Indianapolis regarding properties in Indiana. He is saying that property insurance payments are due on 4399 South Shelby Street, Indianpolis (Esther's property); and 1415 North Collège, 2356 North Collège, 2366 North Collège, and 2327 North Broadway. Do you want us to renew the insurance on these properties?

I don't know about these recept Esthers which we do not use for the contract of the

2. Mail for Essie Mae Towns from her attorney; see that the power of attorney she signed unnotarized will not be enough.

The letter is self-explanatory. Don't know how you will handle it but here it is. Here one of our resple without it will but here it is. Here one of our resple without it with the form th

3. Earl Johnson's interest in estate: We received letter from attorney probating the estate saying accountant is now working on estate tax return so they can cose out the estate and make distribution of property. Closing should come soon. Letter was dated 4/27. This is just status report; nothing on your end to be done, nor on ours, til we hear further from probate attorney.

Marietta Davis - see attached letter and copies of court papers which she sent us this week; apparently Brian Davis took money from his paper route, when he was in her care, so she says, and the San Mateo Times has sued her for \$432. She wants us to pay, and she's also demanding back child support which she says Bob Davis owes her. We want agreed to pay the days with the says the character of the same agreed to pay the days with the says she want support the same says that the same says the same says that the same says that the same says the same says the same says that the same says the same says that the same says that the same says the same says that the same says the same says that the same says the same says the same says that the same says the

Melvin Lowery - his behavior has become so erratic now that we would like very much to work on getting his probation cut down and sending him over: He works well under A.J., consistent and responds to supervision. But in other situations, he is emotionally very immature, sexually mixed up, and tonight he was seen by the 802 Fell landlord standing in the apartment window, screaming out loud, and exposing himself. He was also seen doing this by wary Donnell and the rest of the 802 Fell tenants. We sent Rudy over to counsel with him. Leona says that she talks to him every day about his behavior, and he'll stop while she's looking at him but as soon as she's turned away, he's off again, cussing in front of seniors, and always trying to draw attention to himself. A lot like Pat Keeler gets whenshe's not taken her insulin regularly, or like when Warie L used to act just before she went over.

B46 (120)

.

LAW OFFICE REPORT #28

page 4 May 3, 1978

from June

5, continued - Melvin Lowery...

We are afreid he will get not only himself but the Temple in it trouble iffine sticks around here much longer. He comes up for annual propation review in June, though his probation is not your til October 1978. Leona and A.J. both want him to go over as soon as possible, and you might check with Hue for more background. We hadoriginally discussed speaking with his San Francisco probation officer, showing slides, and sending in letters, trying for either a shorter probation date or placing him in our custody.

B46 (121)

APR 20 1978

OFFICE OF

COUNTY ASSESSOR

V. L. BROWN

ADMOCING COUNTY

UKIAH, CALIFORNIA

TELEPHONE (707) 468-4311 P. O. BOX 354

BL Kuğulas, Lanny K. Earth Moving P.O. Box 192 Redwood Valley, CA 95470 tid a don.

TO THE ABOVE NAMED PERSON OR COMPANY:

Earlier this year property statement forms were mailed to you to be completed and returned to this office on or before april 15. As of this date we have not received our copies.

If the forms were forwarded to an accountant for completion, may we suggest that you call this to his attention immediately. If the forms are in your possession, please complete them and mail them to this office as soon as possible. Further delay in filing will result in penalties as required by law. In the absence of a property statement the Assessor must proceed to make an assessment on the basis of information available in this office and no correction of such assessments will be considered when properly executed forms have not been filed with this office.

If you have mailed the forms after the date stamped in the upper right hand corner, please disregard this notice.

Thank you,

Description of the second

County of Mendocino

wther Ehurch

846(21)

.....



"Happy Acres"

ADMINISTRATORS:
Richard M. Janaro
Claire E. Janaro

... Located in scenic Redwood Valley ...

April 15, 1978

Office of the Assessor County of Mendocino P.O. Box 354 Ukiah, CA 95482

Dear Sir:

This is a request for a one month extension for filing out "Agricultural Property Statement", form 571-F for 1978 and for filing our "Business Property Statement", form 571 for 1978. My husband is out of the United States on business and I need the additional time requested to finish obtaining the required information for the forms.

Thank you very much for your cooperation in this matter.

Respectfully yours,

Mrs Richard W/suc

Mrs. Richard M. Janaro

Reference numbers on the form 571: 154-098/161-070-02 /48-457643-00 form 571-F: 154-098/161-070-02 /65-457643-01

B46(127)

2451 Rood K, Redwood Valley CA 95470

Phone: (707) 485-8406

BOSWELL-CHAPMAN AGENCY, INC.

3450 North Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46208 Off. 923-3411 Res. 547-7527

プメてミュスス・Cペクプス **Z**aranes manner de

February 23, 1976

Ray. James W. Jones P. O. Box 15156 San Francisco, California \$4115

Dear Ray. Jones.

We have a policy in force for, Eather R. Hueller c/o Rev. James Jones, for Liability covarage on: 4399 South Shelby Street, Indianapolis, Indiana.

. The premium which was dum 3-14-77 of \$13.00 has not been paid to this agency yet and the renewal due 3-14-78 is coming due again and the rates have changed. The new policy will cost \$37.00. This would make a total due this agency of \$50.00 and would provide coverage until 3-14-79.

Please advise me of what you wish to do by 3-10-78.

The same of the contract of the second of the same of

Thank You

Walt Chapman, Jr.

B4 6 (18)

To: Rev James W Jones From: Welnomen Vins Francy	ELECTORALE SALINES ENCYPA SALINES ENCYPA SALINES ENCYPA THE PROPERTY OF TH
Subject: Insurance Pramiums	Date 4-/4-78 If Regarding a Claim, Check Block:
$\rightarrow 4^{\frac{1}{2}}$	H Regarding o Claim, Check Block: S-ATOM ATOM REGULAR
Please refer to (Photo.	Copy enclosed) to my
better of 2-23-78 to you and be	+ me know what you
wish to do.	1978 We have a
	covering diability on
grounty /scarted, 1415 North College	, 23 56 North Glege,
2366 North College and 2327 North Bres.	-1-78 t 5-1-79). Please
inform us of your intentions ou	this poling as well
7 1	Auk you
	Signature Waltholp 97
Return To:	Date
	<u> </u>
•	
B 46 (128 a	.)

· · · ·

MARVIN A. BURNETT
ATTORNEY AT LAW
BUITE 222
4201 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010
WEBSTER 7-4422

March 29, 1978

Mrs. Essie Mae Towns c/o Chaikin P. O. Box 15156 San Francisco, California 94115

Dear Mrs. Townes:

I have now opened an escrow for the sale of the house previously owned by your mother. However, the title company has advised us that title cannot be passed based upon a Power of Attorney from you which has neither been acknowledged before a Notary Public or before the American Consul. I therefore enclose a new such Power of Attorney. I realize from your letter that apparently this presents a very difficult situation, but unless we can have the signed Power, the deal will fall through and the property will be lost for taxes over a period of years. I hope that under the circumstances, you will be able to have this taken care of as soon as possible.

As you will notice, this time I have attached a space for two acknowledgments, one before the American Consul and an alternate before a Notary Public. Either one of these should be sufficient without the other.

Very truly yours,

Mokerin & Buck's MARVIN A. BURNETT

MAB/et

B4B(129)

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint BRYCE D. WISNER, 8222 I Van Nuys Boulevard, Panorama City, California, my true and lawful attorney in fact, for me in my name, place and stead and for my use and benefit, to grant, bargain, sell and convey my interest in real property or any part thereof, located in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, and more particularly described as

Lots 308 and 309, Block 12 of the Pacoima Tract as recorded in Book 29, Pages 79-83, in the office of the County Recorder of said County,

for such price and on such terms and conditions as he shall deem proper, with or without the taking back of a purchase money mortgage or deed of trust and to collect and receive the proceeds from any such sale.

To enter into any contract or contracts for the sale of said premises or any part thereof with such persons and upon such terms as he shall, in his discretion, elect and to execute, acknowledge and deliver in my name, such deeds or conveyances with such covenants, or conditions as he may deem proper that may be required for the transfer of said property or any part thereof or any interest therein.

To take any and all action necessary, including the filing of suit, to recover possession of the premises from the present occupant thereof.

ESSIE MAE TOWNS

COUNTRY OF GUAYANA)

Sometiment of the sound of the sale of the section of the section of

これのからしていていることではないというできないというないというないのできないのできるとなっているのできるというないのできるというないのできるというないのできるというないのできるというないのできると

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

B4b (130)

COUNTRY OF GUAYANA)

ss.

On , 1978, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Country, personally appeared ESSIE MAE TOWNS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

B46 (131)

April 29 1978

From

Marietta Davis 111 Arundel Road Burlingame Ca 94010

Τo

The People's Temple Box 15156 San Francisco Ca 594115

Dear Sir

Attached is a copy of summons received by me yesterday regarding money taken and kept by Brian Davis from his San Mateo Times Newspaper route. At the time of this incident Brian was in my temporary care, after running away from the San Francisco Temple.

As I do not have this money to repay this debt, and as it is not my responsibility but that of Brian and his father. Both father and son are now in Guyana. Brian has always been the financial responsibility of his father, as evidenced by the attached dissolution documents.

As this must be resolved by May 11, please give this matter your immediate attention and forward the sum of \$432.72 (which includes all costs), plus \$25.00 already paid by me on account, copy receipt attached, to me by return mail for settlement to the collection company, or let me know if you wish the collection agency and attorneys to contact you direct.

I should add that in both the Stipulation and Settlement agreement filed March 21, 1973 and the Interlocutory Judgement filed April 19 1973, (copies attached) Mr Davis agreed to pay \$75.00 per month per child for Robert and Cary. These payments have never been made to me, but payments of \$25.00 per month ahve been received by me from Dec 1977 to date. Before that, small sporadic payments were received by me very infrequently. There is, therefore, a large backlog of child support payments due to me.

I look forward to your immediate reply.

Copy

Copy Mr Robert Davis P'O Box 893 Georgetown, Guyana, S America

People's Temple P C Box 214 Ukiah Ca 95470

B46(B2)

10 per 78 1-88471257

Law Thirte Junes

125 AND DOCTS

111 Lawfel Road

Surlingane

B46(133)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY: SAMUEL S. STEVENS 1611 BOREL PLACE SUITE 7, TEL. 573-0448 SAN MATEO, CA 94402 ATTORNEY FOR Flaintiff	TELEPHONE NO.	FOR COURT USE ONLY:
MUNICIPAL COUR SOUTHERN JUDIC BOO NORTH HUME SAN MATEO, CAI	ROLDT STREET	CH .
PLAINTIFF.	STORES COLLECTION BUREAU	
	OF SAN MATEO COUNTY INC	
DEFENDANT: /ARISTIN 28 DAY	IS, TIRST DOW AND SECOND DOW	
SUMMONS (MULTI-PURP)	30 Day Responsive Time (Spec	eing Law) 4.125.7
against you without your be within 5 10 information below. 1. TO THE DEFENDANT: /a if you wish to defer as served on you, fi must file with the complaint, with of the plaintiff, and to the complaint, with the complaint in the complaint.	sing heard unless you respond 23 30 days. Read the spond denti- A civil complaint has been filed by the plaintiff again this lawsuit, you must, within 5 1 te with this court a written pleading in response ourt a written pleading or cause an oral pleading thin the time specified above. Unless you do so, you have court may be unless the specified above. Unless you do so, you have to wages, taking of money or property or the advice of an attorney in this matter, you see the service of an attorney in this matter, you see the service of an attorney in this matter, you see the service of an attorney in this matter, you see the service of an attorney in this matter, you see the service of an attorney in this matter, you see the service of an attorney in this matter.	e to the complaint. (If a Justice Court, you not be entered in the docket in response your default will be entered upon application the relief demanded in the complaint, which other relief requested in the complaint. should do so promptly so that your written
MAR 97 197		CAROLYN WEBSTER . Deputy
Dated: , IIIPUI B J , IV	2. NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You a As an individual defendant. b. As the person sued under the fictities. c. On behalf of:	

"The word "complaint" includes cross-complaint, "plaintitt" includes cross-complainant, "defendant" includes cross-defendant, angular includes the point and masculere includes termine and neuter. A written pleading, including an answer, demurter, etc., must be in the form required by the California Rules of Court Your original pleading must be filed in this court writt proper filing fees and proof that is copy hereof was served on each plaintit's attorney and on each plaintit not represented by an attorney. The time when a summons is deemed served on a party may vary depending on the method of service. For example, see CCP 413.10 through 415.40.

Form Adopted by Rule 982 of The Judicial Council of California Revised Effective January 1, 1977 (See reverse side for Proof of Service)
SUMMONS (MULTI-PURPOSE)
B4b (/34)

CCP 412 20, 412.30, 415 10, etc

ENDORSED

FILED

MUNICIPAL COURT
SOUTHERN JUDICIAL DISTRICT
SAN MATEO BRANCH MAR 2 7 1978

Samuel S. Stevens, Attorney at Law 1611 Borel Place, Suite 7
San Mateo, CA 94402 Tel. (415) 573-0448 Attorney for the Plaintiff

CAROLYN WERSTER

4 5

1 2

3

6

HUNICIPAL COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO JUDICIAL DISTRICT SOUTHERN SME

7 8

THE STORES COLLECTION BUREAU OF SAN) MATEO COUNTY, INC., 9

Plaintiff,

NO. 44257

10-

VS. MARIETTA DAVIS. 11

COMPLAINT FOR MONEY

12

13

14

15

Defendants.)

FIRST DOE AND SECOND DOE,

16 17

Plaintiff alleges:

- 19
- 20

18

21 22

24

23

25

26

1. Plaintiff does not know the true names of the Defendants sued herein as FIRST DOE AND SECOND DOE, and prays leave to insert same when ascertained together with proper allegations to charge them in the premises.

- 2. Plaintiff herein is a California corporation and is duly licensed as a collection agency.
- 3. Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges that the obligation herein was contracted in and payment was to have been made in the Sotuhern SMB udicial District, County of . San Mateo, State of California.

B4B (125)

- 5. Within four years last past, Defendants became indebted to Plaintiff's assignor, hereinafter named, in the sum of \$371.72 as and for a balance due on a book account for goods and services sold and delivered to Defendants at their own special instance and request, which sum they agreed to pay.
- 6. Demand has been made for payment of said sum but Defendants have failed and refused, and still fail and refuse, to pay said sum and the whole sum is due, owing and unpaid together with interest from and after 1-4-78.
- 7. Prior to the commencement of this action, the within claim was assigned by San Mateo Times to Plaintiff, herein and said Plaintiff is the holder and owner of said claim.

AS AND FOR A SECOND AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST DEFENDANTS HEREIN, Plaintiff alleges:

- 1. Plaintiff incorporates by reference all of the allegations of Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 and 7 of its First Cause of Action as if here set forth in full.
- 2. Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges that on 1-4-78 an account was stated in writing as between Plaintiff's assignor and Defendant's upon which stated $\frac{2}{5}$ account of the sum of \$371.78 was agreed upon as the balance due said assignor from Defendants which said sum Defendants then and there agreed to pay. B4b(136)

AS AND FOR A THIED AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST DEFENDANTS HEREIN, plaintiff alleges:

- Plaintiff incorporates all allegations of Paragraphs 1, 2,
 and 4 of its First Cause of Action as if here set forth in full.
- 2. * Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges tha within four years last past defendants became indebted to plaintiff:
 7 assignor, hereinafter named, in the sum of \$16.00 as and for a balance due on a book account for goods and services sold and delivered to defendants at their own special instance and request, which sume they agreed to pay.
 - 3. Prior to the commencement of this action the within claim was assigned by J. Donald Pleming DDS, Blg. to plaintiff herein and said plaintiff is the holder and owner of said claim and all rights thereunder.

AS AND FOR A FOURTH AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST DEFENDANTS HEREIN, plaintiff alleges:

- Plaintiff incorporates all allegations of Paragraphs 1 and
 of its THIRD Cause of Action as if here set forth in full.
- 2. Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges that on 6-10-75 an account was stated in writing as-between plaintiff's assignor and defendants upon which stated account the sum of \$ 16.00 was agreed upon as the balance due said assignor from defendants, which said sum defendants then and there agreed to pay.

24 25

15

17

25

B46 (137)

May 17th 4:2.72

wherefore, Plaintiff prays judgment against Defendants, and each of them in the sum of \$307.72 principal with interest on said sum at the rate of 7 percent per annum from:

1-4-70 on \$371.72; and from 6-10-75 or \$16.00.

meet and proper in the premises.

for reasonable attorney fees of \$______ together with costs of suit and such other and further relief as to this Court may seem

SAMUEL S. STEVENS

SAMUEL S. STEVENS
Attorney for Plaintif.

VERIFICATION

The undersigned hereby states that he is the President of Plaintiff corporation in the above-entitled action; that he has read the foregoing complaint and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true of his own knowledge, save as to those matters therein stated on information and belief, and as to those matters he believes these to be true.

That pursuant to CCP §2015.5, he certifies under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct at San Mateo, California, this 23 day of Normal, 1926.

R. H. O'NEIL

B46/138)

· rictta I. Davis 111. ..rbmnisl wrlin mae, California 94010 Felephone: 342-5921

In pro per;



IN THE STRAIGH COURT COUNTY OF SAN MATEC, L. . OF CALIFORNIA

In ro the marriage of

Petitioner: MARIETIA F. DaVIS

communicate ROBERT E. DAMES

Stipulation and settlement

Agreement

No. 16:110

rotitioner and respondent individually state their agreement with this ortipulation and
It Is ... W.DY AGREED:
Snowal Support
Fetitioner and respondent waive any claim for shousal

support with the understanding that this waiver is final and not subject to modification.

Community Property and Debts

1. All items of clothing, furniture and pors mal effects
now in the possession of petitioner or respondent are set aside to the party so possessing the same as his or her sole and separate property. Each party hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and releases all his or her right, title, and interest in and the any property new in the possession of or standing in the name of the other party to that party.

2. Any and all property, real or personal, which may here-after be acquired by petitioner or respondent shall we and remains the sole and separate property of the party so may dring the same.

etitioner and respondent shall assume resconsibility for ary and all debts incurred in his or her name respectively since the and of their separation. Neither petitioner nor mospondent shall, at any time hereafter, contract any indebtodness whotsoever in the usue of the other nor cause the same to be charged against the other nary.

Cosupdy of Children in this mar and respondent agree to joint legal custody of the

B46 (139)

6

/1

2

3

7 8 9

11 12

10

13 14

15 16 17

> 18 19

20 21

22 23 24

25 26

Stipulation and Settlement Agreement Dissolution of Marriage Davis and Davis San Mateo County Superior Court No. 168110 children from this marriage, namely Robert, Brian, and Cary with the physical cuptody of Robert and Cary remaining with petitioner and Brian remaining with respondent. Support of Children
Respondent agrees to provide support for the children remaining with the petitioner in the amount of seventy five dollars (\$75.00) per month per child, until the age of eighteen. Respondent has carefully read this agreement, fully understands its terms, and willingly signs it. The foregoing is agreed to by Dated: _

B4B(140)

• :		
•	•	
Nome, Address and Telephone Number of Atterney(s)	Farmer I. (CPAIN & BOSON) = 4	
Marietta F. Davis	Space Below (ENOT RO Filly Jerk Only	
ill Arundel -		
Burlingame, California 94010	L E family from a lot	
Telephone: 342-5921	APR19 k/.	
•	MAKE KAZIÍVÍTÍ KONTEKARÎ K	
In pro per:	by NAZUYU KUDAKARI ÷	
Attorney(s) for	DI TY VI	
	ž	
SUPERIOR COURT OF COMPANY		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, C	OUNTY OF SAN MATEO	
in re the marriage of	l cass business	
	CASE NUMBER	
Petitioner: MARIETTA F. DAVIS	168110	
and		
Respondent: ROBERT E. DAVIS	INTERLOCUTORY JUDGMENT OF	
Kespondent: NODERI E. DAVIS	DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE -	
	W Now.	
This proceeding was heard on April 5, 1973	before the Honorable W. HOWA ID . ITLEY	
(Date)		
Department No		
The court acquired jurisdiction of the respondent on Augus	et 8 1072 .	
the controcquired jurisdiction of the respondent on x agus	Dote)	
🔯 Service of process on that date, respondent not having ap	Degreed within the time nemitted by Im.	
	position with the time parameter by tow.	
Service of process on that date and respondent having ap	opeared.	
C Proceedings of A La	•	
Respondent on that date having appeared.		
The court orders that an interlocutory judgment be entered	declaring that the parties are entitled to have their marriage	
dissolved. This interlocutory judgment does not constitute a fit	nal dissolution of marriage and the parties are still married	
and will be, and neither party may remarry, until a final jud	gment of dissolution is entered.	
The court also orders that, unless both parties file their co	nsent to a dismissal of this proceeding, a final judgment of	
dissolution be entered upon proper application of either party	Of OR the court's own motion after the evaluation of as local	
six months from the date the court acquired jurisdiction of the	respondent. The final judgment shall include such other and	
turmer relief as may be necessary to a complete disposition of	of this proceeding, but entry of the final judgment shall not	
deprive this court of its jurisdiction over any matter expressly reserved to it in this or the final judgment until a final		
disposition is made of each such martier.		
Both parties agree to joint legal custody of the children firom this		
marriage: Robert, Brian and Cary, with physical custody of Robert		
ggutcake vengereng mer ser ser service and betalance and betalance which recibed		
1::g with petitioner in the amount of 75.00 to be paid on approxia-		
ing with petitioner in the amount of 75.00 to be paid on approximately the 5th and 25th of each month, until age of eighteen years.		
All property, real and personal, has been equally distributed be- it tween both parties. The amount of 75.00 per month is for each child.		
tween both parties. The amount of 75.00 per month is for each child.		
•		
Dated April 18, 1973	W. HOWA (D , STLEY	
	Judge of the Superior Court	
Form Adopted by Rule 1287 of Judicial Council of California INTERLOCUTORY	JUDGMENT OF	
Effective Jenuery 1, 1970 DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE		
B4B(141)		
» /	- (1/42	

219-7

Office Report #28

May 1, 1978

Page 1

from June

SECTION ONE: TAXES

 Regarding the 25 for whom no extension of time was filed in time, the following is Buddy's advice. I realize that Evelyn's mother does not want to do this; I am only writing it out so that it can be clearer than the limitations of the radio allow. . . there is some rationality to it...

People residing or traveling outof the US are granted an automatic extension til June 15. (See page 485 of your yellow Master Tax Guide, which is a rough summary of the Code.) The question is, do they have to file a request for extension or does it come automatically. Buddy first thought they had to file a request, but after checking his CCH IRS Code, suggested the following as a way out, since it offers another way of getting an extension, not automatic, but still a second chance for people who have not filed the official request. For instance, for people in areas where the official IRS extension form is unavailable, or mail is slow, etc.

He says the person filing late should fill out their tax return and then attach a statement on a separate piece of paper, saying:

I qualify under Section 1.6081-2(a)(5) of the Income Tax Regulations for an extension of time for filing the tax return; I am a U.S. citizen residing out of the United States.

You can also modify that last part and say "traveling" instead of residing, whichever applies.

The advantage is that in cases where it is known that people will not be getting refunds but rather have to pay taxes and thus will pay penalties if not filed by April 15, those people who fall in this category who are out of the US can have a chance to avoid being penalized by filing their return before 6/15 and attaching the above statement. The drawback is that you would have to mail them direct, not sending them here but sending them direct to IRS. Also, you would have to send the tax payments from there, and not from here, I suppose, size if the mail was directedhere first, that would defeat your claim of residing or traveling out of the US. If you decided to do it, maybe you could use travelers' cheques whatever you decide, we will do; it just sounds like this is an alternative to paying a penalty on top of a tax payment.

Finally, this only is the federal; the people still have to do their State returns too. I did not ask Buddy about any similar foreign extension for State returns.

B46(142)

- 2. Regarding your doing peoples' returns over there and sending them here, would you please have themwrite out ther own? I realize that is extra work, but as far as sending it in, it's bad enough that they all come to the same p.o. box. At least use the same ink pen! It appears from the way returns come here that Harold and Tish are both in the same place, with the people; I had thought maybe Harold was in 8Rl, but since he is in 8R3, it would not seem i unreasonable for people to write out themselves their returns with his or Tish's direction.
- 3. We got another notice from the Mendocino County Assessor re Denny Kutulas' "Earth Moving" business property statement unfiled; we had already written this up and been told to ignor it; does this still remain the same?
- 4. Regarding the Janaro business property report from for Mendocino County: Claire got a 1 month extension to file this; it was written up in Law Office Report #26, by Bonnie. The month was up today, Bonnie told me last night, and she will file the form as Tish directed, but they will deduct from the depreciation schedule those automobiles which are obviously not on the ranch but were listed by Tish in the 1976 schedule.
- 5. Regarding the Ranch audit, Bonnie is agreeable to telling the audit people about Richard doing it and his being out of the country with the records; however, the hang-up is that legally she says those records are supposed to be on the premises. She cannot find any 1977 records anyway to work with so far, and we assume that you already have them over there. Harold was supposed to have taken them with him. Is there a possobility he packed them in a truchk and the trunk has not arrived yet?

She called tonight; what the audit people want are the actual check stubs, receipts; they do not want recap sheets. If there are check stubs and cancelled checks for 1977 there on the Ranch and she finds them, she will havethem xeroxed plus the receipts and the rest of the stuff, and send it over piecemal as people go out. I can see that we will probably ask for more time because it is already May 1 and they want to see this stuff in June.

As people go out, I will packageup what she sends me and send it to you in the briefcase. She understands that Richard and Tish will do it and she doesnt have to spend time on it.

B46 (4P)

LAW OFFICE REPORT #28

May 1, 1978

Page 3

from June

SECTION 2.

- 1. See attached mail we've received from Walt Chapman of Boswell-Chapman agency in Indianapolis regarding properties in Indiana. He is saying that property insurance payments are due on 4399 South Shelby Street, Indiampolis (Esther's property); and 1415 North College, 2356 North College, and 2327 North Broadway. Do you want us to renew the insurance on these properties?
- Mail for Essie Mae Towns from her attorney; see that the power of attorney she signed unnotarized will not be enough. The letter is self-explanatory. Don't know how you will handle it but here it is.
- 3. Earl Johnson's interest in estate: We received letter from attorney probating the estate saying accountant is now working on estate tax return so they can case out the estate and make distribution of property. Closing should come soon. Letter was dated 4/27. This is just status report; nothing on your end to be done, nor on ours, til we hear further from probate attorney.
- 4. Marietta Davis see attached letter and copies of court papers which she sent us this week; apparently Brian Davis took money from his paper route, when he was in her care, so she says, and the San Mateo Times has such her for \$432. She wants us to pay, and she's also demanding back child support which she says Bob Davis owes her.
- 5. Melvin Lowery his behavior has become so erratic now that we would like very much to work on getting his probation cut down and sending him over. He works well under A.J., consistent and responds to supervision. But in other situations, he is emotionally very immature, sexually mixed up, and tonight he was seen by the 802 Fell landlord standing in the apartment window, screaming out, loud, and exposing himself. He was also seen doing this by Mary Donnell and the rest of the 802 Fell tenants. We sent Rudy over to counsel with him. Leona says that she talks to him every day about his behavior, and he'll stop while she's looking at him but as soon as she's turned away, he's off again, cussing in front of seniors, and always trying to draw attention to himself. A lot like Pat Keeler gets whenshe's not taken her insulin regularly, or like when Marie L used to act just before she went over.

B46 (144)

LAW OFFICE REPORT #28

May 3, 19978 page 4

from June

5, continued - Welvin Lovery...

We are afraid he will get not only himself but the Temple in trouble if he sticks around here much longer. He comes up for annual probation review in June, though his probation is not over til October 1978. Leona and A.J. both want him to go over as soon as possible, and you might check with Hue for more abackground: We hadoriginally discussed speaking with his as an Francisco probation officer, showing slides, and sending interest, thying for either a shorter probation date or a placing him in our custody.

B46(145)

APR 20 1978

OFFICE OF

COUNTY ASSESSOR

V. L MOVN

MENOCHO COUNTY

1814H, CALIFORNIA

TELEPHONE (707) 468-4311 P. O. BOX 354

BL EXECUTION BL EARTH MOVING P.O. Box 192
Recwood Valley, CA 95470

TO THE ABOVE NAMED PERSON OR COMPANY:

Earlier this year property statement forms were mailed to you to be completed and returned to this office on or before april 15. As of this date we have not received our copies.

If the forms were forwarded to an accountant for completion, may we suggest that you call this to his attention immediately. If the forms are in your possession, please complete them and mail them to this office as soon as possible. Further delay in filing will result in penalties as required by law. In the absence of a property statement the Assessor must proceed to make an assessment on the basis of information available in this office and no correction of such assessments will be considered when properly executed forms have not been filed with this office.

If you have mailed the forms after the date stamped in the upper right hand corner, please disregard this notice.

Thank you,

Assessor,

County of Mendocino

Withur Church

B4B(146)

1,4 4,11.1.1



Happy Acres"

ADMINISTRATORS:

Richard M. Janaro Claire E. Janaro

... Located in scenic Redwood Valley ...

April 15, 1978 .

Office of the Assessor County of Mendocino P.O. Box 354 Ukiah, CA 95482

Dear Sir:

This is a request for a one month extension for filing out "Agricultural Property Statement", form 571-F for 1978 and for filing our "Business Property Statement", form 571 for 1978. My husband is out of the United States on business and I need the additional time requested to finish obtaining the required information for the forms.

Thank you very much for your cooperation in this matter.

Respectfully yours,

Mrs. Richard W. Janero

/48-457643-00 /65-457643-01 154-098/161-070-02 Reference numbers on the form 571:

form 571-F: 154-098/161-070-02

2451 Road K, Redwood Valley CA 95470

Phone: (707) 485-8406

BOSWELL-CHAPMAN AGENCY, INC.

3450 North Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46208 Off. 923-3411 - Res. 547-7527 RASIDERATES SALVANES SALVANES

12

February 23, 1976

Ray. James W. Jones P. O. Box 15156 Sam Francisco, Galifornia 94115

Dear Roy. Jones,

We have a policy in force for, Esther R. Mueller c/o Rev. James Jones, for Liability coverage on: \$399 South Shelby Street, Indianapolis, Indiana.

. The premium which was due 3-14-77 of \$13.00 has not been paid to this agency yet and the renewal due 3-14-78 is coming due again and the rates have changed. The new policy will cost \$37.00. This would make a total due this agency of \$50.00 and would provide coverage until 3-14-79.

Please advise me of what you wish to do by 3-10-78,

Thank You

Walt Chapman, Jr.

846 (48)

BEAMIT ()	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To Rev James W Jones	TENTOMA (
10:	BLYLLES
From: W telegram vis them	70
Subject: Insurance remained Date 7-77	Po
) SATOM LATO	M REGULAR
Rev Lones,	
Please refer to (Photo-Copy enclosed)	to my
Letter of 2-23-78 to you and let me know w	nat you
wish to so.	
Also offictive May 1,1978 we has	ve_a
Also, offictive May 1, 1978 we had	ibility on
	h Glege,
ground located, 1415 North College, 23 56 North	- 11
	1 DI
cest would be \$ 3500 (coverage from 5-1-78 to 5-1-79	7.) Please
inform us of your intentions on this policy	as well
- Much you	
Signature Liabt	Seg-77
Return To: Date	
Reply:	
reply.	
<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>
•	
	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>
8461-188a)	

;

•

MARVIN A. BURNETT
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 122
4201 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010
WEBBIER 7-4422

March 29, 1978

Mrs. Essie Mae Towns c/o Chaikin P. O. Box 15156 San Francisco, California 94115

Dear Mrs. Townes:

I have now opened an escrow for the sale of the house previously owned by your mother. However, the title company has advised us that title cannot be passed based upon a Power of Attorney from you which has neither been acknowledged before a Notary Public or before the American Consul. I therefore enclose a new such Power of Attorney. I realize from your letter that apparently this presents a very difficult situation, but unless we can have the signed Power, the deal will fall through and the property will be lost for taxes over a period of years. I hope that under the circumstances, you will be able to have this taken care of as soon as possible.

As you will notice, this time I have attached a space for two acknowledgments, one before the American Consul and an alternate before a Notary Public. Either one of these should be sufficient without the other.

Very truly yours,

Mokey & Bunett

MAB/et

The farmer

846(149)

April 29 1978

From

Marietta Davis 111 Arundel Road Burlingame Ca 94010

To

The People's Temple Box 15156 San Francisco Ca 94115

Dear Sir

Attached is a copy of summons received by me yesterday regarding money taken and kept by Brian Davis from his San Mateo Times Newspaper route. At the time of this incident Brian was in my temporary care, after running away from the San Francisco Temple.

As I do not have this money to repay this debt, and as it is not my responsibility but that of Brian and his father. Both father and son are now in Guyana. Brian has always been the financial responsibility of his father, as evidenced by the attached dissolution documents.

As this must be resolved by May 11, please give this matter your immediate attention and forward the sum of \$432.72 (which includes all costs), plus \$25.00 already paid by me on account, copy receipt attached, to me by return mail for settlement to the collection company, or let me know if you wish the collection agency and attorneys to contact you direct. attorneys to contact you direct.

I should add that in both the Stipulation and Settlement agreement filed March 21, 1973 and the Interlocutory Judgement filed April 19 1973, (copies attached) Mr Davis agreed to pay \$75.00 per month per child for Robert and Cary. These payments have never been made to me, but payments of \$25.00 per month ahve been received by me from Dec 1977 to date. Before that, small sporadic payments were received by me very infrequently. There is, therefore, a large backlog of child support payments due to me.

I look forward to your immediate reply.

Marietta Davis

Mr Robert Davis P O Box 893 Georgetown, Guyana, S America Copy

People's Temple P 0 Box 214 Ukiah Ca 95470 All copy documents attached. Copy

10 per 78 1-88471257

Law Mater Lines

125 AND DOCTS

NON-NEGOTIABLE

111 Level for Road

Surlingance

B4b(151)

,	_	•
NAME AND ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY. SAMUEL S. STEVENS 1611 BOREL PLACE	TELEPHONE NO.	FOR COURT USE ONLY:
SUITE 7, TEL. 573-0448	*	
SAN MATEO, CA 94402	•	
ATTORNEY FOR Flaintiff		
MUNICIPAL COURT, CO SOUTHERN JUDICIAL D 800 NORTH HUMBOLDT SAN MATEO, CALIFORN	ISTRICT, SAN MATEO BRANCH	end to do a
PLAINTIFF:		
•		
	S COLLECTION BUREAU	
DEFENDANT:	MATEO COUNTY, INC.	
	ROT DOE AND SECOND DOE	
	•	
SUMMONS (MULTI-PURPOSE)	5 Day Responsive Time (Unlawful Detainer)	CASE NUMBER.
	10 Day Responsive Time (State Housing Law) 30 Day Responsive Time (Specify):	44287
Information below. 1. TO THE DEFENDANT: A civil com a. If you wish to defend this law "its served on you, file with this must file with the court a writ to the complaint, within the tim of the plaintiff, and this court is could result in garnishment of y	. days. Read the sponds dentro de la información que si plaint has been filed by the plaintiff against you reuit, you must, within 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	(See tootnote*)
	SELL M MOODS CAR	XYN WEBSTER Deputy
Dated:		, 00000
	ICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You are served As an individual defendant.	
	As the person sued under the fictitious name	of:
	☐ On behalf of:	
		<u>.</u>
Ur	nder: CCP 416.10 (Corporation) CCP 416.20 (Defunct Corporation) CCP 416.40 (Association or Partners) Other:	CCP 416.60 (Minor) CCP 416.70 (Incompetent) hip) CCP 416.90 (Individual)
⊒.ه ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	By personal delivery on (Date):	
	aint, "plaint#!" includes cross-complainant, "defendant" in suter, A written pleading, including an answer, demurrer, etc.	
		CCP 412 20, 412,30.

SUMMONS (MULTI-PURPOSE)

SUMMONS (MULTI-PURPOSE)

ENDORSED
FILED
MUNICIPAL COURT
SOUTHERN JUDICIAL DISTRICT
SAN MATEO BRANCH MAR 2 7 1978

Samuel S. Stevens, Attorney at Law 1611 Borel Place, Suite 7 San Mateo, CA 94402

Tel. (415) 573-0448

Attorney for the Plaintiff

CAROLYN WERSTER

MUNICIPAL COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO JUDICIAL DISTRICT SOUTHERN SMB

THE STORES COLLECTION BUREAU OF SAN) MATEO COUNTY, INC.,

Plaintiff,

NO. 44257

MARIETTA DAVIS,

COMPLAINT FOR MONEY

FIRST DOE AND SECOND DOE,

Defendants.)

15 16

1 2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10.

17

18

19 20

21 22

23 24

25 26 Plaintiff alleges:

- 1. Plaintiff does not know the true names of the Defendants sued herein as FIRST DOE AND SECOND DOE, and prays leave to insert same when ascertained together with proper allegations to charge them in the premises.
- 2. Plaintiff herein is a California corporation and is duly licensed as a collection agency.
- Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges that the obligation herein was contracted in and payment was to have been made in the Sotuhern SMB udicial District, County of . San Mateo, State of California.

846 (153)

- 5. Within four years last past, Defendants became indebted to Plaintiff's assignor, hereinafter named, in the sum of \$371.72 as and for a balance due on a book account for goods and services sold and delivered to Defendants at their own special instance and request, which sum they agreed to pay.
- 6. Demand has been made for payment of said sum but Defendants have failed and refused, and still fail and refuse, to pay said sum and the whole sum is due, owing and unpaid together with interest from and after 1-4-78.
- 7. Prior to the commencement of this action, the within claim was assigned by San Mateo Times to Plaintiff, herein and said Plaintiff is the holder and owner of said claim.

AS AND FOR A SECOND AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST DEFENDANTS HEREIN, Plaintiff alleges:

- 1. Plaintiff incorporates by reference all of the allegations of Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 and 7 of its First Cause of Action as if-here set forth in full.
- 2. Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges that on 1-4-78 an account was stated in writing as between Plaintiff's assignor and Defendant's upon which stated account of the sum of \$371.78 was agreed upon as the balance due said assignor from Defendants which said sum Defendants then and there agreed to pay.

AS AND FOR A THIRD AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST DEFENDANTS HEREIN, plaintiff alleges:

- 1. Plaintiff incorporates all allegations of Paragraphs $1\frac{1}{2}$, 3 and 4 of its First Cause of Action as if here set forth in full.
- 2. Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges that within four years last past defendants became indebted to plaintiff's assignor, hereinafter named, in the sum of \$16.00 as and for a balance due on a book account for goods and services sold and delivered to defendants at their own special instance and request, which sume they agreed to pay.
- 3. Prior to the commencement of this action the within claim was assigned by J. Donald Heming DDS, Blg. to plaintiff herein and said plaintiff is the holder and owner of said claim and all rights thereunder.

AS AND FOR A TOURTH AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST DEFENDANTS HEREIN, plaintiff alleges:

- Plaintiff incorporates all allegations of Paragraphs 1 and
 of its THIRD Cause of Action as if here set forth in full.
- 2. Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges that on 6-10-75 an account was stated in writing as-between plaintiff's assignor and defendants upon which stated account the sum of \$ 16.00 was agreed upon as the balance due said assignor from defendants, which said sum defendants then and there agreed to pay.

25

23 24

14

16

17

18

25

B46 (155)

May 17th 4:2.70

wherefore, plaintiff prays judgment against Defendants, and each of them in the sum of \$307.72 principal with interest on said sum at the rate of 7 percent per annum from:

1-4-70 on 3371.72; and from
6-10-75 or \$16.00.

4

for reasonable attorney fees of \$ ______ together with costs of suit and such other and further relief as to this Court may seem meet and proper in the premises.

SAMUEL S. STEVENS

SAMUEL S. STEVENS
Attorney for Plaintiff

VERIFICATION

The undersigned hereby states that he is the President of Plaintiff corporation in the above-entitled action; that he has read the foregoing complaint and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true of his own knowledge, save as to those matters therein stated on information and belief, and as to those matters he believes these to be true.

That pursuant to CCP \$2015.5, he certifies under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct at San Mateo, California, this 23 day of 77 and 1976.

R. H. O'NEIL

846(156)

Trictta P. Davis Perlin et.a, Oslifornia 94010 Felephona: 342-5921 MARVIN CHURCH, County Circk KAZUYO KODAKARI

In pro per:

6 7

8

. 2

3

5

9

11

12

10

13

14 15

16 17

18

20 21

22 23 24

26 27

28

25

IN THE SITERIOR COTTE COURTY OF SAN MATER, L. . C. CALIFORNIA

In re the marriage of

Petitioner: MARIETTA F. DaVIS

Respondent: ROBERT S. DAVIS

No. 16:110

Stipulation and settlement

Agreement

rotitioner and respondent individually state their agreement .

Snousal Support

letitioner and respondent waive any claim for shousel support with the understanding that this waiver is final and not subject to modification.

Community Proporty and Debts

1. All items of clothing, furniture and porsimal effects
now in the possession of petitioner or respondent are set aside
to the party so possessing the same as his or her sole and separate property. Each party hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and releases all his or her right, title, and interest in and to any property now in the possession of or standing in the name of the other party to that party.

2. Any and all property, real or personal, which may here-after be acquired by petitioner or respondent shall do and remains the sole and separate property of the party so acquiring the same.

3. epitioner and respondent shall assume responsibility for any and all debts incurred in his or her name respectively since the at their separation. Neither petitioner nor respondent shall, at any line hereafter, contract any indebtedness whatsoever in the name of the other nor cause the same to be charged agains: the other narry.

Costady of Children lettlement agree to joint legal custody of the

I	.~	
1	Stipulation and Settlement Agreement Dissolution of Marriage	
2	Davis and Davis	
3	San Mateo County Superior Court No. 168110	
4	children from this marriage, namely Robert, Brian, and Cary with the physical custody of Robert and Cary remaining with petitioner	
5	and Brian remaining with respondent.	
6	Support of Children Respondent agrees to provide support for the children	
7	remaining with the petitioner in the amount of seventy five dollars (\$75.00) per month per child, until the age of eighteen.	
8	dorrar (Albert) for month but omine and an another and	
9	Respondent has carefully read this agreement, fully under- stands its terms, and willingly signs it.	
10	Statuts Its terms, and willingly signs ive	
11		
12	The foregoing is agreed to by	
13	-nn. 11 4 1 01 19 1	
44	1/12: The hollow Taken (Wews	
14	PARTY PARTY PARTY PARTY Respondent	
15	MARIETTA F. DAVIS, Petitioner ROBERT E. DAVIS, Respondent	
	MARIETTA F. DAVIS, Petitioner ROBERT E. DAVIS, Respondent Dated: March J.	
15	· March 15	
15 16	· March 15	
15 16 17	· March 15	
15 16 17 18	· March 15	
15 16 17 18 19	· March 15	
15 16 17 18 19 20	· March 15	
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	· March 15	
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	· March 15	
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	· March 15	
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	· March 15	

1346 (158)

Name, Address and Telephone Number of Attorney(s)	Spoce Below ((ENH)) RSEIGHER Only
Marietta F. Davis 111 Arundel	FII Fin
Burlingame, California 94010 Telephone: 342-5921	APR19 I
In pro per:	MARY KAZUYU KODAKARÎ K
Attorney(s) for	of It et.
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA,	COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
In re the marriage of	CASE NUMBER
Petitioner: MARIETTA F. DAVIS	168110
end Respondent: ROBERT E. DAVIS	INTERLOCUTORY JUDGMENT OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
	1
This proceeding was heard on April 5, 1973	before the Honorable W. HOWA D . TIEY
Department No	
The court acquired jurisdiction of the respondent on Augu	(St 8, 1972 by:
Service of process on that date, respondent not having a	ppeared within the time permitted by law.
Service of process on that date and respondent having o	ppeared.
Respondent on that date having appeared.	
The court orders that an interlocutory judgment be entered dissolved. This interlocutory judgment does not constitute a final will be, and neither party may remarry, until a final judgment.	declaring that the parties are entitled to have their marriage inal dissolution of marriage and the parties are still marrie gment of dissolution is entered.
six months from the date the court acquired jurisdiction of the further relief as may be necessary to a complete disposition deprive this court of its jurisdiction over any matter express disposition is made of each such matter.	respondent. The final judgment shall include such other and of this proceeding, but entry of the final judgment shall no ly reserved to it in this or the final judgment until a final judgment until a final process.
Both parties agree to joint legal commarriage: Robert, Brian and Cary, want Cary, want Cary, was perfectly and the second of the amount of mately the 5th and 25th of each mon All property, real and personal, hat tween both parties. The amount of 7	sumportation of eight of Robert sumportation of eight of respon- f 75.30 to be paid on an roxia- th, until age of eighteen years.
Dated <u>April 18, 1973</u>	W. HOWA (D , STIFY
Form Adopted by Rule 1287 of	Judge of the Superior Court
Judicial Council of California INTERLOCUTORY Effective January 1, 1970 DISSOLUTION (JUDGMENT OF DF MARRIAGE

INTERLOCUTORY JUDGMENT OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

BY6(159)

219-7